

**Village of Willowbrook
2021 SHERIDAN DRIVE RESURFACING
BID OPENING RESULTS
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900144.H231
September 21, 2021, 10:00 AM at Willowbrook Village Hall**

BIDDER	BID BOND	BID AMOUNT
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		\$126,872.50
M&J ASPHALT PAVING, CO.	✓	\$128,047.50
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	✓	\$138,863.70
BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	✓	\$153,010.14
CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	✓	\$160,000.00
LINDAHL BROS, INC.	✓	\$161,637.20
A-LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.	✓	\$167,832.45
METROMEX CONTRACTORS, INC.	✓	\$168,441.40
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	✓	\$169,797.08

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		M&J ASPHALT PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		LINDAHL BROTHERS		A-LAMP CONSTRUCTITON		METROMEX CONTRACTORS		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	2970	\$0.25	\$ 742.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.20	\$ 594.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.70	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,137.50
2	Hot-Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder, N50, 0.75"	TON	300	\$81.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Mix "D" N50, 1.5"	TON	600	\$78.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal 2"	SQ YD	6600	\$2.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,100.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Butt, Joint	SQ YD	58	\$5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 136.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 2,383.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.58
6	Traffic Control and Protection Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,854.76	\$ 6,854.76	\$ 8,198.55	\$ 8,198.55	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Curb Removal and Replacement, Type M3.12	FOOT	250	\$40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00
8	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SQ FT	600	\$12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Steel Adjustment Rings	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 211.70	\$ 635.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Detectable Warning Panels	SQ FT	104	\$40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 4,076.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00
11	New PCC Sidewalk 5"	SQ FT	205	\$25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,521.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00
12	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	230	\$2.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 517.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 517.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00
13	Landscape Restoration	SQ YD	30	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
14	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	50	\$16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	PCC Driveway Pavement 6"	SQ YD	50	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Line 4"	FOOT	81	\$4.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 866.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 453.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00
17	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Line 6"	FOOT	187	\$8.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 12.84	\$ 2,401.08	\$ 101.00	\$ 18,887.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,664.75	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,252.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,244.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Line 24"	FOOT	35	\$16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 29.96	\$ 1,048.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00
Grand Total				\$126,872.50		\$128,047.50		\$138,863.70		\$153,010.14		\$160,000.00		\$161,637.20		\$167,832.45		\$168,441.40		\$169,797.08			
As Read						\$128,047.50		\$138,863.70		\$153,010.14		\$160,000.00		\$161,637.20		\$167,832.45		\$168,441.40		\$169,797.08			

*Discrepancy corrected by CBBEL

LOWEST BID

HIGHEST BID